
MCs Targa Rally    18 April 2022  Cookstown Motor Club Ltd.

No CL Crew T 1 Pen T2 Pen T3 Pen T4 Pen Sub OA No

1 2 Trevor Ferguson/Adam Ferguson 115 52 93 68 328 2 1
3 2 Eric Patterson/Keith Hall 112 61 93 30 s 68 364 15 3
4 2 Eamonn Byrne/Emma Byrne 109 50 98 71 328 2 4
5 2 Steven Cromie/Alex Scott 109 52 96 70 327 1 5
6 2 Frank Lenehan/Ian McCulloch 106 54 100 80 340 5 6
7 2 Dermot Carnegie/Mark Fitzsimon 119 60 105 79 363 14 7
8 2 Darrell Burns/Luke Mackle 108 54 100 74 336 4 8
9 4 Philip Hunter/Kim Hunter 118 54 100 180 f 452 33 9

10 2 Robert Robinson/Hannah McCarthy 113 54 94 30 s 70 361 11 10
11 3 Robert Haslett/Peter Haslett 116 54 99 73 342 7 11
12 4 Neil Fletcher/Rebecca Fletcher 129 60 106 72 367 16 12
14 4 Colin Hazelton/Malcolm McQueen 126 56 106 74 362 12 14
15 4 Eoin Shaw/JB Shaw 138 59 102 76 375 21 15
16 4 Harry Barr/Ciaran McCaughey 130 58 100 30 s 110 428 30 16
17 4 Jason Stirrup/Courtney Stirrup 123 57 10 c 97 180 f 467 34 17
18 4 Martin McKernan/Raymond McKernan132 56 101 78 367 16 18
19 6 Robin Cuddy/Caleb Cuddy 126 62 100 10 c 72 370 19 19
20 4 Adam Brogan/Mark Brogan 115 53 101 73 342 7 20
21 6 Aaron Moody/Jason Harkness 135 62 102 83 382 23 21
22 6 Derek Brogan/Vincent Rogers 123 56 109 180 f 468 35 22
23 4 Chris Dunne/Brendan Whyte 125 56 110 84 375 21 23
24 4 Mark Thompson/Kyle Thompson 24
25 4 Ian Howard/Richard McFaul 123 56 104 76 359 9 25
26 4 Aidan O’Neill/Marshall Kennedy 149 61 105 87 402 26 26
27 4 Arthur McMullan/Adam McMullan 121 72 116 95 404 27 27
28 4 Mark O'Donnell/Brendan O Connor 123 54 104 90 371 20 28
29 4 Ronan Cox/Joe O’Neill 119 60 101 82 362 12 29
30 3 Dessie Martin/David Andrew 109 60 108 83 360 10 30
31 6 James Dempster/Bronagh Dempster 186 56 105 84 431 31 31
32 6 Colin Telford/Kyle Gibson 126 66 114 93 399 24 32
33 6 Patrick Johnson/Rory Casey 118 56 106 77 10 c 367 16 33
34 6 Maurice Nugent/Shania McGuigan 34
35 6 Sean Cleary/Ruairi O’Neill 131 74 110 92 10 c 417 29 35
36 6 Wayne Clyde/Raymond Clyde 135 61 10 c 113 77 10 c 406 28 36
37 6 Matthew Walsh/Mark Walsh 113 54 100 74 341 6 37
38 5 Anthony Hammond/Adam Hammond137 10 c 65 10 c 117 30 s 106 475 36 38
39 6 Fabian McAleer/Steven Monaghan 122 66 109 92 10 c 399 24 39
40 6 Philip Cardy/Baden Cardy 156 61 130 85 432 32 40

KEY TO PENALTIES:   B=Bogey   Mx=Maximum    j=Jump Start   c=Strike Cone    s=Fail to Stop astride line    f=Fail, wrong route in test     
X=Fail to stop astride Finish Line - Exclusion     



MCs Targa Rally    18 April 2022  Cookstown Motor Club Ltd.

No CL Crew T5 Pen T6 Pen T7 Pen T8 Pen Sub Total OA No

1 2 Trevor Ferguson/Adam Ferguson 96 51 90 68 305 633 1 1
3 2 Eric Patterson/Keith Hall 102 53 89 68 312 676 8 3
4 2 Eamonn Byrne/Emma Byrne 99 50 94 70 313 641 2 4
5 2 Steven Cromie/Alex Scott 96 51 90 30 s 68 335 662 5 5
6 2 Frank Lenehan/Ian McCulloch 100 57 96 76 329 669 6 6
7 2 Dermot Carnegie/Mark Fitzsimon 99 54 94 70 317 680 10 7
8 2 Darrell Burns/Luke Mackle 96 52 97 73 318 654 3 8
9 4 Philip Hunter/Kim Hunter 95 50 90 30 s 68 333 785 26 9

10 2 Robert Robinson/Hannah McCarthy104 52 92 68 316 677 9 10
11 3 Robert Haslett/Peter Haslett 105 50 252 f 71 478 820 33 11
12 4 Neil Fletcher/Rebecca Fletcher 111 60 100 74 345 712 18 12
14 4 Colin Hazelton/Malcolm McQueen107 54 100 74 335 697 11 14
15 4 Eoin Shaw/JB Shaw 108 54 98 74 334 709 16 15
16 4 Harry Barr/Ciaran McCaughey 100 66 94 30 s 73 363 791 27 16
17 4 Jason Stirrup/Courtney Stirrup 110 68 94 30 s 71 373 840 35 17
18 4 Martin McKernan/Raymond McKernan111 56 97 72 336 703 14 18
19 6 Robin Cuddy/Caleb Cuddy 112 59 97 71 339 709 16 19
20 4 Adam Brogan/Mark Brogan 112 53 95 71 331 673 7 20
21 6 Aaron Moody/Jason Harkness 116 57 10 c 96 30 s 71 380 762 23 21
22 6 Derek Brogan/Vincent Rogers 120 53 97 73 10 c 353 821 34 22
23 4 Chris Dunne/Brendan Whyte 115 58 104 77 354 729 21 23
24 4 Mark Thompson/Kyle Thompson 24
25 4 Ian Howard/Richard McFaul 113 54 94 30 s 70 361 720 19 25
26 4 Aidan O’Neill/Marshall Kennedy 108 70 96 30 s 75 379 781 25 26
27 4 Arthur McMullan/Adam McMullan110 59 112 89 370 774 24 27
28 4 Mark O'Donnell/Brendan O Connor116 55 101 77 349 720 19 28
29 4 Ronan Cox/Joe O’Neill 98 56 100 86 340 702 12 29
30 3 Dessie Martin/David Andrew 100 61 98 86 345 705 15 30
31 6 James Dempster/Bronagh Dempster111 58 10 c 103 10 c 74 366 797 29 31
32 6 Colin Telford/Kyle Gibson 117 69 107 103 396 795 28 32
33 6 Patrick Johnson/Rory Casey 104 56 100 75 335 702 12 33
34 6 Maurice Nugent/Shania McGuigan 34
35 6 Sean Cleary/Ruairi O’Neill 126 63 109 93 391 808 30 35
36 6 Wayne Clyde/Raymond Clyde 114 56 99 10 c 75 354 760 22 36
37 6 Matthew Walsh/Mark Walsh 99 53 94 70 316 657 4 37
38 5 Anthony Hammond/Adam Hammond127 65 114 20 cc 105 431 906 36 38
39 6 Fabian McAleer/Steven Monaghan121 90 f 102 10 c 87 410 809 31 39
40 6 Philip Cardy/Baden Cardy 128 61 109 80 378 810 32 40

KEY TO PENALTIES:   B=Bogey   Mx=Maximum    j=Jump Start   c=Strike Cone    s=Fail to Stop astride line    f=Fail, wrong route in test     
X=Fail to stop astride Finish Line - Exclusion     



MCs Targa Rally    18 April 2022  Cookstown Motor Club Ltd.

No CL Crew T9 Pen T10 Pen T11 Pen T12 Pen Sub Total OA No

1 2 Trevor Ferguson/Adam Ferguson104 54 90 67 315 948 2 1
3 2 Eric Patterson/Keith Hall 94 52 89 68 303 979 6 3
4 2 Eamonn Byrne/Emma Byrne 96 51 91 67 305 946 1 4
5 2 Steven Cromie/Alex Scott 95 51 89 68 303 965 4 5
6 2 Frank Lenehan/Ian McCulloch 96 53 94 72 315 984 7 6
7 2 Dermot Carnegie/Mark Fitzsimon94 54 92 30 s 70 340 1020 10 7
8 2 Darrell Burns/Luke Mackle 91 52 96 72 311 965 4 8
9 4 Philip Hunter/Kim Hunter 89 50 90 67 296 1081 20 9

10 2 Robert Robinson/Hannah McCarthy98 52 89 30 s 67 336 1013 9 10
11 3 Robert Haslett/Peter Haslett 104 51 91 69 315 1135 25 11
12 4 Neil Fletcher/Rebecca Fletcher 98 57 96 70 321 1033 14 12
14 4 Colin Hazelton/Malcolm McQueen102 55 99 73 329 1026 12 14
15 4 Eoin Shaw/JB Shaw 115 54 100 74 343 1052 16 15
16 4 Harry Barr/Ciaran McCaughey 96 55 92 72 315 1106 22 16
17 4 Jason Stirrup/Courtney Stirrup 96 52 89 66 303 1143 28 17
18 4 Martin McKernan/Raymond McKernan95 54 97 71 317 1020 10 18
19 6 Robin Cuddy/Caleb Cuddy 96 64 115 72 347 1056 17 19
20 4 Adam Brogan/Mark Brogan 94 53 94 70 311 984 7 20
21 6 Aaron Moody/Jason Harkness146 54 93 30 s 69 10 c 402 1164 29 21
22 6 Derek Brogan/Vincent Rogers 99 54 93 70 316 1137 27 22
23 4 Chris Dunne/Brendan Whyte 105 58 103 10 c 75 351 1080 19 23
24 4 Mark Thompson/Kyle Thompson 24
25 4 Ian Howard/Richard McFaul 100 90 f 25
26 4 Aidan O’Neill/Marshall Kennedy95 59 97 74 325 1106 22 26
27 4 Arthur McMullan/Adam McMullan104 59 105 92 360 1134 24 27
28 4 Mark O'Donnell/Brendan O Connor109 54 100 75 338 1058 18 28
29 4 Ronan Cox/Joe O’Neill 29
30 3 Dessie Martin/David Andrew 94 60 98 75 327 1032 13 30
31 6 James Dempster/Bronagh Dempster106 55 97 10 c 71 339 1136 26 31
32 6 Colin Telford/Kyle Gibson 110 60 111 92 373 1168 31 32
33 6 Patrick Johnson/Rory Casey 98 10 c 54 104 72 338 1040 15 33
34 6 Maurice Nugent/Shania McGuigan 34
35 6 Sean Cleary/Ruairi O’Neill 106 58 107 87 358 1166 30 35
36 6 Wayne Clyde/Raymond Clyde 101 57 103 75 336 1096 21 36
37 6 Matthew Walsh/Mark Walsh 89 53 92 68 302 959 3 37
38 5 Anthony Hammond/Adam Hammond129 70 119 99 417 1323 33 38
39 6 Fabian McAleer/Steven Monaghan 172 f 57 252 f 82 563 1372 34 39
40 6 Philip Cardy/Baden Cardy 129 61 111 79 380 1190 32 40

KEY TO PENALTIES:   B=Bogey   Mx=Maximum    j=Jump Start   c=Strike Cone    s=Fail to Stop astride line    f=Fail, wrong route in test     
X=Fail to stop astride Finish Line - Exclusion     



MCs Targa Rally    18 April 2022  Cookstown Motor Club Ltd.

No CL Crew T13 P T14 P T15 P T16 P Sub
Grand 
Total

OA CL
No

1 2 Trevor Ferguson/Adam Ferguson87 52 88 65 292 1240 1 1 1
3 2 Eric Patterson/Keith Hall 89 51 88 67 295 1274 5 4 3
4 2 Eamonn Byrne/Emma Byrne 90 50 92 67 299 1245 2 2 4
5 2 Steven Cromie/Alex Scott 90 51 88 30 s 66 325 1290 7 5 5
6 2 Frank Lenehan/Ian McCulloch 91 53 95 71 310 1294 8 6 6
7 2 Dermot Carnegie/Mark Fitzsimon92 55 94 70 311 1331 11 8 7
8 2 Darrell Burns/Luke Mackle 88 53 94 72 307 1272 4 3 8
9 4 Philip Hunter/Kim Hunter 86 49 89 30 s 66 320 1401 19 7 9

10 2 Robert Robinson/Hannah McCarthy90 51 89 65 295 1308 9 7 10
11 3 Robert Haslett/Peter Haslett 88 50 91 30 s 67 326 1461 26 2 11
12 4 Neil Fletcher/Rebecca Fletcher 99 57 95 70 321 1354 13 3 12
14 4 Colin Hazelton/Malcolm McQueen95 56 96 30 s 73 350 1376 15 4 14
15 4 Eoin Shaw/JB Shaw 95 68 95 72 330 1382 16 5 15
16 4 Harry Barr/Ciaran McCaughey 92 53 93 69 307 1413 20 8 16
17 4 Jason Stirrup/Courtney Stirrup 96 52 87 30 s 67 332 1475 28 11 17
18 4 Martin McKernan/Raymond McKernan90 54 94 72 310 1330 10 2 18
19 6 Robin Cuddy/Caleb Cuddy 96 57 92 30 s 69 344 1400 18 3 19
20 4 Adam Brogan/Mark Brogan 88 51 91 69 299 1283 6 1 20
21 6 Aaron Moody/Jason Harkness 95 74 10 c 92 60 ss 71 402 1566 31 9 21
22 6 Derek Brogan/Vincent Rogers 97 53 93 69 312 1449 24 5 22
23 4 Chris Dunne/Brendan Whyte 108 55 102 75 340 1420 22 9 23
24 4 Mark Thompson/Kyle Thompson 24
25 4 Ian Howard/Richard McFaul 25
26 4 Aidan O’Neill/Marshall Kennedy96 59 95 83 333 1439 23 10 26
27 4 Arthur McMullan/Adam McMullan98 60 103 80 341 1475 28 11 27
28 4 Mark O'Donnell/Brendan O Connor102 53 10 c 99 77 341 1399 17 6 28
29 4 Ronan Cox/Joe O’Neill 0 29
30 3 Dessie Martin/David Andrew 90 59 97 73 319 1351 12 1 30
31 6 James Dempster/Bronagh Dempster93 55 101 72 321 1457 25 6 31
32 6 Colin Telford/Kyle Gibson 127 60 111 90 388 1556 30 8 32
33 6 Patrick Johnson/Rory Casey 95 56 96 70 317 1357 14 2 33
34 6 Maurice Nugent/Shania McGuigan 34
35 6 Sean Cleary/Ruairi O’Neill 107 102 10 c 81 300 1466 27 7 35
36 6 Wayne Clyde/Raymond Clyde 97 56 94 73 320 1416 21 4 36
37 6 Matthew Walsh/Mark Walsh 87 53 90 68 298 1257 3 1 37
38 5 Anthony Hammond/Adam Hammond111 66 116 93 386 1709 33 1 38
39 6 Fabian McAleer/Steven Monaghan 172 f 60 98 84 414 1786 34 11 39
40 6 Philip Cardy/Baden Cardy 116 59 106 10 c 86 377 1567 32 10 40

KEY TO PENALTIES:   B=Bogey   Mx=Maximum    j=Jump Start   c=Strike Cone    s=Fail to Stop astride line    f=Fail, wrong route in test     
X=Fail to stop astride Finish Line - Exclusion     



MCs Targa Rally    18 April 2022  Cookstown Motor Club Ltd.

No Class
RESULTS BY CLASS Grand Total Overall 

Position
Class 

Position
No

1 2 Trevor Ferguson/Adam Ferguson 1240 1 -- 1
3 2 Eric Patterson/Keith Hall 1274 5 3 3
4 2 Eamonn Byrne/Emma Byrne 1245 2 1 4
5 2 Steven Cromie/Alex Scott 1290 7 4 5
6 2 Frank Lenehan/Ian McCulloch 1294 8 5 6
7 2 Dermot Carnegie/Mark Fitzsimon 1331 11 7 7
8 2 Darrell Burns/Luke Mackle 1272 4 2 8

10 2 Robert Robinson/Hannah McCarthy 1308 9 6 10
11 3 Robert Haslett/Peter Haslett 1461 26 2 11
30 3 Dessie Martin/David Andrew 1351 12 1 30
23 4 Chris Dunne/Brendan Whyte 1420 22 9 23

9 4 Philip Hunter/Kim Hunter 1401 19 7 9
12 4 Neil Fletcher/Rebecca Fletcher 1354 13 3 12
14 4 Colin Hazelton/Malcolm McQueen 1376 15 4 14
15 4 Eoin Shaw/JB Shaw 1382 16 5 15
16 4 Harry Barr/Ciaran McCaughey 1413 20 8 16
17 4 Jason Stirrup/Courtney Stirrup 1475 28 11 17
18 4 Martin McKernan/Raymond McKernan 1330 10 2 18
20 4 Adam Brogan/Mark Brogan 1283 6 1 20
24 4 Mark Thompson/Kyle Thompson 24
25 4 Ian Howard/Richard McFaul 25
26 4 Aidan O’Neill/Marshall Kennedy 1439 23 10 26
27 4 Arthur McMullan/Adam McMullan 1475 28 11 27
28 4 Mark O'Donnell/Brendan O Connor 1399 17 6 28
29 4 Ronan Cox/Joe O’Neill 29
38 5 Anthony Hammond/Adam Hammond 1709 33 1 38
19 6 Robin Cuddy/Caleb Cuddy 1400 18 3 19
21 6 Aaron Moody/Jason Harkness 1566 31 9 21
22 6 Derek Brogan/Vincent Rogers 1449 24 5 22
31 6 James Dempster/Bronagh Dempster 1457 25 6 31
32 6 Colin Telford/Kyle Gibson 1556 30 8 32
33 6 Patrick Johnson/Rory Casey 1357 14 2 33
34 6 Maurice Nugent/Shania McGuigan 34
35 6 Sean Cleary/Ruairi O’Neill 1466 27 7 35
36 6 Wayne Clyde/Raymond Clyde 1416 21 4 36
37 6 Matthew Walsh/Mark Walsh 1257 3 1 37
39 6 Fabian McAleer/Steven Monaghan 1786 34 11 39
40 6 Philip Cardy/Baden Cardy 1567 32 10 40

KEY TO PENALTIES:   B=Bogey   Mx=Maximum    j=Jump Start   c=Strike Cone    s=Fail to Stop astride line    f=Fail, wrong route in test     
X=Fail to stop astride Finish Line - Exclusion     


